ASAHI KASEI  [AK4182A]
AK4182A Touch Screen Controller
General Description:
The AK4182A is a 4-wire resistive touch screen
controller that incorporates a 12-bit 125 kHz sampling
SAR type A/D converter.
The AK4182A operates down to 2.2V supply voltage and
supports digital I/O interface voltage from 1.5V to VCC in

MS0482-E-01   2006/12 1
ASAHI KASEI  [AK4182A]
■ Ordering Guide
AK4182AVN -40°C  ∼ +85°C   16pinQFN
■ Pin Layout
BUSY
DIN
CSN
DCLK
V
C
C
X
P
Y
P
X
N
VBAT
GND
YN
IN
D
O
U
T
PE
N
IR
Q
N
V
R
E
F
IO
V
D
D
MS0482-E-01   2006/12 2
ASAHI KASEI  [AK4182A]
PIN/FUNCTION
No. Signal Name I/O Description
1 BUSY O BUSY Output
This pin goes to low at CSN = “L”. BUSY signal is “H” only for the period between the
falling edge of 8th DCLK and the falling edge of 9th DCLK.
This pin is Hi-Z state at CSN= “H”
2 DIN I Serial Data Input
Inputs 8-bit control command data serially when CSN= “L”
AK4182A latches at the rising edge of DCLK.  Must keep “L” while not issuing commands.
3 CSN I Chip Select Input
Enables writing data to the registers when CSN= “L”.
4 DCLK I External Clock Input
5 VCC - Power Supply
6
XP I/O Touch Screen X+ plate Voltage supply
 X axis Measurement: Supplies the voltage to X+ position input
 Y axis Measurement: This pin is used as the input for the A/D converter
 Pen Pressure Measurement: This pin is the input for the A/D converter at Z1 measurement.
 Temperature/VBAT/IN Measurement: OPEN state
 Pen Waiting State: Pulled up by an internal resistor (typ.50KΩ).
7 YP I/O Touch Screen Y+ plate Voltage supply
 Y axis Measurement: Supplies the voltage to Y+ position input
 X axis Measurement: This pin is used as the input for the A/D converter
 Pen Pressure Measurement: Supplies the voltage.
 Temperature/VBAT/IN Measurement: OPEN state
 Pen Waiting State: OPEN state
8 XN I/O Touch Screen X- plate Voltage supply
 X axis Measurement: Supplies the voltage to X- position input
 Y axis Measurement: OPEN state
 Pen Pressure Measurement: Supplies the voltage.
 Temperature/VBAT/IN Measurement: OPEN state
9 YN I/O Touch Screen Y- plate Voltage supply